503287777 04/30/2015 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3334395

SUBMISSION TYPE: NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT ASSIGNMENT		
				CONVEYING PARTY D
		Name	Execution Date	
HANS CONSTIEN			04/24/2015	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA			
Name:	MINIMO	OVE GMBH		
Street Address:	BENNIGSENSTR. 14			
City:	BERLIN	BERLIN		
State/Country:	GERMA	GERMANY		
Postal Code:	12159			
Property Type		Number		
Property Type Application Number:		Number 14395371		
Application Number:				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	DATA De sent to	14395371		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone:	DATA be sent to provided	14395371 (212)953-7733 5 the e-mail address first; if that is uns 1; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 212-986-2340		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	DATA be sent to provided	14395371 (212)953-7733 The e-mail address first; if that is uns I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 212-986-2340 jandh@ipattorneys.com		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA be sent to provided	14395371 (212)953-7733 a the e-mail address first; if that is uns b; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 212-986-2340 jandh@ipattorneys.com JORDAN AND HAMBURG LLP		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	DATA be sent to provided	14395371 (212)953-7733 The e-mail address first; if that is uns I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 212-986-2340 jandh@ipattorneys.com		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA be sent to provided	14395371 (212)953-7733 The e-mail address first; if that is uns I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 212-986-2340 jandh@ipattorneys.com JORDAN AND HAMBURG LLP 122 EAST 42ND STREET		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA be sent to provided	14395371 (212)953-7733 a the e-mail address first; if that is uns b; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 212-986-2340 jandh@ipattorneys.com JORDAN AND HAMBURG LLP 122 EAST 42ND STREET SUITE 4000		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to provided	14395371 (212)953-7733 b the e-mail address first; if that is uns l; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 212-986-2340 jandh@ipattorneys.com JORDAN AND HAMBURG LLP 122 EAST 42ND STREET SUITE 4000 NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10168		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	DATA be sent to provided	14395371 (212)953-7733 b the e-mail address first; if that is uns l; if that is unsuccessful, it will be seni 212-986-2340 jandh@ipattorneys.com JORDAN AND HAMBURG LLP 122 EAST 42ND STREET SUITE 4000 NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10168 F-11374		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUME NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DATA be sent to provided	14395371 (212)953-7733 o the e-mail address first; if that is uns I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be seni 212-986-2340 jandh@ipattorneys.com JORDAN AND HAMBURG LLP 122 EAST 42ND STREET SUITE 4000 NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10168 F-11374 C. BRUCE HAMBURG		

F-11374

ASSIGNMENT

For value received, I, Hans CONSTIEN, an individual, residing at Bennigsenstr. 14, 12159 Berlin, Germany, hereinafter assignor, hereby sell(s), assigu(s) and transfer(s) to Minimove GmbH, a corporation existing under the laws of Germany, located at Bennigsenstr. 14, 12159 Berlin, Germany, hereinafter assignce, and said assignce's successors, assigns, and legal representatives its entire right, title, and interest, for all countries including the United States of America, in and to certain inventions relating to LOAD AND/OR TRANSPORT TROLLEY which corresponds to Patent Cooperation Treaty International Application No. PCT/DE2013/000202 filed April 18, 2013 of which the hereinafter identified application, to which this assignment applies, is entry into the U.S. National Stage, namely, application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed by said assignor concurrently herewith, and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents on said inventions or resulting therefrom to said assignee as assignce of the entire interest, and covenant that said assignor has full right so to do, and agree(s) that said assignor will communicate to said assignee or said assignce's representatives any facts known to said assignor respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said assignee, and said assignce's successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States.

Signature ans CONSTIEN

Date <u>24. 4. 2015</u>

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 035538 FRAME: 0942

RECORDED: 04/30/2015